Monthly Settlement Report

Capital One Bank, (Eurepe) ple, as Servicer for:
Castle Receivables Trust Series 2004-1

Capitalised terms used in this Report have their respective meanings set forth in the Master Definitions Schedufe dated
8 Awgust 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, provided, however, that the "preceding Monthly Period”
shali mean the Monthly Period immediately preceding the calendar month in which this Certificate is delivered.

This Report is delivered pursuant to Clause 9.5(b) of the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement dated
August 8, 2001, as amended and resteted from time to fime, and as supplemented by the Series 2004-1 Supplement

The undersigned, 2 duly authorized representative of the Servicer, does hereby certity in this Certificate:
{i) Capital Cne Bank, Furope is Servicer under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

{ii} The undersigned is an Anthorsed Officer.

{ifi} The date of this Repost is on or before a Transter Date under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

Monthly Peviod May 2009
DPistribution Date June 15, 2009
Interest Payment Date Juue 15, 2002

Trust Receivables Information

BOM Priucipal Receivables
BOM Finance Charge Receivables
Total BOM Receivables

Removed Principal Receivables
Removed Finance Charge Receivables

Removed Total Reccivables
Additional Principal Receivables
Additional Finance Charge Receivables

Additienal Total Receivables

EGM Principat Receivables

EOM Finance Charge Receivables Accounts
Total EOM Recsivables: 3,823,674

Monthly Avcrége Principal Reveivables

EOM Transteror Percentage
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£3,271,788,388.49
£77,196,293,16
£3,348,984,681.65

£6.00
£6.00

£0.00

£0:00

£0.00

£0.00
£3,191,469,419.76
£74,510,999.75
£3,265,980,419.51

£3,225,047,981.36

32.30891%
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Trust Defaulis and Delinquencies

Receivables

Gross Defaulted Amound £33,788,113.93
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries on Defaulted Accounts £4,797,855.88
Net Defavlied Amount £28,990,258.05
Accouats
30 - 59 days delinguent 45,219 £63,419,821.16
60 - 89 days delinquent 39,160 £58,241,003.30
90+ days definquent * 8749F £137.951.924 81
Tetat 30+ days delinquent * 171,870 £255,612,749.27
Delinquencies 30+ days delinquencies as a percentage of EOM Total Receivables 7.95%
Trust Collections
Total Customer Payments £427,674,706.96
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries £4,797,855.88
Interchange £2,777,770.33
Interest Earnings on Trust Accounts 102,157.0F
Total Trust Collections and Gross Payment Rate 13.00% £4£35,352,498.18
Periedic Finance Charges Cellected £37,395,728.30°
Special Fees £12,774,527.36
AMF Colleetions £91,619.72
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries £4,797,855.88
Interest Eamnings on Trust Accounts £102,157.01
Acquired Intzrchange £2,777,776.33
Totat Trust Finance Charge Collections £57,939,658.60
Trust Principal Collections and Principal Payment Rate 11.54% £377,412,831.58

* Includes bankrupicy, application fraud, and deceased, which are pending chargs-off
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Series 2604-1

Series Investor Allocation Amoustt Information

Initial Class A Sterfing Invested Amount

Camealative Principal Payments made to Class A

Class A Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

End of Interest Period Chass A Sterling Investor Amount

End of Interest Period Class A Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterling)
Class A Sterling Adjusted Investor Interest

Class A Earo Adjusied Investor Interest

Initial Class B Sterling Invested Amount

Cumulative Principal Payments mads to Class B

Class B Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offe

Tnd of Tuterast Peried Class B Sterling Investor Ameunt

¥nd of Tuterest Period Class B Principal Fimding Account Balance (Sterling)
Class B Stecling Adjusted Investor Interest

Class B Eure Adjusted Investor Interest

nitial Class C Sterting Invested Amount

Cumufative Principal Payments made 10 Class C

Class C Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

End of Interest Period Class C Sterling Tnvestor Amount

End of Interest Peried Class C Principal Funding Account Balance {Sterling)

Class C Adjusted Investor Interest

Class C Fuaro Adjusted Investor Interest

Monthly Average Floating Investor Percentage

Monrthly Average Fixed Investor Percentage

Annualized Gross Charge-Off Rate
Annualized Net Charge-Off Rate

Finance Charge Cellections allocable to Series

Coltections Allocated to Serfes Servicer Interchange
Principal Funding Investnient Proceeds

Available Reserve Account Investment Proceeds
Reserve Draw Amount credited to Series 2004-1

Series Available Finance Charge Collections
Distribution of Finance Charge Collections
Investor Trustes Payment Amount

Loan Note Essuer Costs Amount

Issuer Costs Amount

Class A Monthly Finance Amount
Class A Deficiency Amount Paid
Class A Additional Finance Amount

Class A Quarterly Finance Amount Accrued (EURO)
Class A Quarterly Finance Amount Paid (EURO)

Eoan Note Issuer Extra Amount
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£358,556,200.09
£0.00
£0.00
£358,556,200.00

£0.00
£358,556,200.00

(EGRO) 529,000,060.00

£29,823,200,60
£0.00
£0.00
£19,823,200,00

£0.00
£25,823,200.00

(EURO) 44,000,600.00

£38,634,600.00
£0.00
£8.00
£38,634,600.00

£0.00
£38,634,600.00

(BURO) 57,000,000.00

13.05139%
13.05139%

12.16%
10.43%

£7,561,933.22
£266,883.75
£0.00

0.00
£2.00
£7,295,049.47

£34838
£0.00
£7,500.00

£636,196.87
£0.00
£0.00

8.00 (BUROD)
2487,181.67 (EURD)

£0.00
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Ctlass B Monthly Finance Antount
Class B Deficiency Amount Paid

Class B Additional Finance Amount

Class B Quarteely Finance Amount Accued (EGRO)
Class B Quarterly Finance Amount Paid (EURO)

Combined Class Servicing Fee Paid fron: Available Furds
Servicing Fee Paid from Servicer Interchange

Total Servicing Fee Paid

Class A Investor Defavlt Amount {Loss Make-up {(Default))
Reimbuorsenient of Class A Investor Charge-Ofts (E oss Make-up {Charge-Ofis))

Ciass B Investor Defanlt Amount (Loss Make-up {Default))
Reimbursement of Class B Investor Charge-Offs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs))

Ctlass € Monthly Finance Amouant
Class € Deficiency Amount Paid

Class C Additional Firance Amount

Class C Quasterly Finance Amount Accrued (EURO)
Class C Quarterly Finance simount Paid (EURG)

Class C Investor Default Amouat (Loss Make-up (Default}}
Reimbursement of Class C Investor Charge-QfFs {Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs))

Reserve Account Deposit Amount

Spread Account Deposit Amount
Apgregate Investor Indemnity Amount
Eean Note Issuer (Tenn} Retum
Essuer Profit Amouni

Expenses Loan Note Additional Amounts

Series Excess Finance Charge Collections available for Sharing

Series Finance Charge Shortfall
Group 1 Excess Finance Charges available to Series

Series Finance Charge Shortfall Paid

Class A Required Amount Shertfall over Available Spread
Reallocated Class C Principat Collections to cover Class A Shortfatl
Reallocated Class B Frincipat Collections to cover Class A Shortfall

Class B Required Amount Shortfalt over Available Spread
Reallocated Class C Prncipat Collections te cover Class B Shortfalt

Class C Requited Aanount Shortfalt over Available Spread
Spread Account Draw Amount 1o cover Class C Shortfal

Available Spread Account Amount
Required Spread Account Amount
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£63,240.41
£0.00
£0.00

000 EURO)
244,688,950 (EURO)

£711,690,00
£266.883.75
£978,573.75

£3,702,848.81
£0.00

£307,987.42
£0.00

£105,316.18
£0.60
£0.00

000 (EURO)
$10,637.50 (EURO)

£398,983.71
£0.00

£0.00
£1,360,437.6%

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£3,681,379.58
£8,540,280.00
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Use of Series Principal Collections

Serics Principal Collections
Eess: Reallocated Principat Collections for the Monthly Period

Amounts Available to make Principal Payments

Serizs Default Amount paid from Availsble Funds
Reimbursed Reallocated Principal Coll and Reduction Amounts

Controlted Accumulation Amount

Collections available to Sharing

Series 2004-1 Principal Shortfafl

Shared Principal Collections allocated to Series
Total Available Principal Collections

Fnd of Interest Peddod Principat Funding Account Balanes for Class A
End of Interest Pesied Principal Funding Account Balance for Class B
End of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class C

Series Performance Indicators

Portfolio vield
Current Moath

Prior Month
Twe Month Prior

Threa-month Average

Net portiolio yield
Current Month

Prios Month
Two Month Prior

Three-month Average

Expense Rate
Current Month

Prior Month
Two Month Prior

Three-month Average

Portfolio adjusted vield
Current Month

Prior Month
Two Month Prier

Three-month Average

£49,257,636.38
£0.00
£49,257,636.32

£4,409,819.94
£0.00

£0.00

£49,257,636.38
£0.00
£0.006
£49,257,636.38

£0.00
£0.00
£0.60

20.85%
19.73%
21.27%
20.62%

£8.69%
8.26%
9.94%
8.96%

4.99%
5.03%
5.00%

5.01%

3.70%
3.23%
4.94%

3.96%

Signed on behalf of CAPITAL ONE BANK, EUROPE PLC, as Servicer, on this June 12, 2009

Serigs 2004-1

By:
Name: Pamt Koch
Title: Authorized Signatory
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